## RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Glen Park Elementary School Day September 24, 2011]
2	
3	Resolution honoring the centennial of Glen Park Elementary and proclaiming
4	September 24, 2011, to be "Glen Park Elementary School Day" in the City and County
5	of San Francisco.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Glen Park Elementary was established in 1909 and opened its doors to all
8	children of San Francisco; and
9	WHEREAS, The Glen Park community recognizes the multitudes of children who have
10	benefitted from the academic support of this institution; and
11	WHEREAS, Glen Park Elementary teachers and staff have been committed and
12	continue their commitment to social justice and high achievement for all students to become
13	joyful, lifelong learners and productive citizens; and
14	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Unified School District has provided resources for
15	facilities and improvements to support teaching and learning for the 21st century; and
16	WHEREAS, Glen Park Elementary continues to stand as the "Big Blue" school; now,
17	therefore, be it
18	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco,
19	hereby proclaims September 24, 2011, to be "Glen Park Elementary School Day" in the City
20	and County of San Francisco.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	